

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3323 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, after line 22, insert:

1.3 "(c) A county shall be charged the county cost share, under section 246.54, subdivision  
1.4 1c, of the competency restoration program rate for a client located in Anoka-Metro Regional  
1.5 Treatment Center if:

1.6 (1) a client does not meet hospital-level medical necessity criteria; and

1.7 (2) a client's discharge or transfer is delayed to the competency restoration program  
1.8 because of insufficient competency restoration resources."

1.9 Page 2, line 2, before "A" insert "(a)"

1.10 Page 2, after line 11, insert:

1.11 "(b) A county shall be charged the county cost share, under section 246.54, subdivision  
1.12 1c, of the competency restoration program rate for a client located in a community-based  
1.13 behavioral health hospital if:

1.14 (1) a client does not meet hospital-level medical necessity criteria; and

1.15 (2) a client's discharge or transfer is delayed to the competency restoration program  
1.16 because of insufficient competency restoration resources."

1.17 Page 2, line 14, delete "The facility shall send a notice and a preliminary"

1.18 Page 2, delete line 15

1.19 Page 2, line 16, delete everything before "The" and insert "Upon admission,"

1.20 Page 2, line 17, delete "by the discharge date in the notice" and insert "prior to discharge"

1.21 Page 2, line 18, after "county," insert "or client"

1.22 Page 2, line 22, delete "share with the" and insert "make available to"

- 2.1 Page 2, line 23, delete "providers and facilities" and insert "the capacity and placement
- 2.2 availability for state-operated services and facilities, so" and delete "access in order"
- 2.3 Page 2, line 24, delete "to find" and insert "facilitate"
- 2.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.5 Amend the title accordingly